Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2023-02 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate No:
MEDB00002A5
Revision No:
5
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is issued by
DNV GL SE based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany.
This is to certify:

- Trackball 8c) or 8d) for remote control
- C-MAP MAX SD-card (used to display Non Official Charts)
No. Designation Type Designation
1. X-Band scanner a) 4 ft, type RW701A-04
b) 6 ft, type RW701A-06
c) 9 ft, type RW701B-09
2. X-Band transceiver with turning unit a) 12 kW, up mast, type RB808P
b) 25 kW, up mast, type RB809P
3. Operation unit Type MRO-108P
4.1 Processor unit Type MRM-108P
4.2 Processor unit with display PPI 250 mm Type MRD-108P, 250 mm, colour
5.1 Display unit PPI 320 mm (CAT 1 and CAT 2) a) SL231-02.MON.03;
Manufacturer NorthInvent
b) BPM 723-DA-AC-BZ;
Manufacturer Baytek
c) DuraVision FDU2603W;
Manufacturer EIZO
5.2 Display unit PPI 250 mm (CAT 2 only) a) DuraMON 19” LED;
b) DuraMON 19” GLASS;
Manufacturer a),b) ISIC
c) WA190-01.MON.01;
d) SL190-02.MON.03;
Manufacturer c), d) NorthInvent
e) DuraVision FDS1904
f) DuraVision FDS1904T
Manufacturer e), f) EIZO
6. Performance monitor X-Band Unit, Type KPM-20
7. Junction Box  JB-35; Manufacturer Koden
8. Power supply a) Type PS-010 1
b) Type VL-PSG001;
Manufacturer Veinland GmbH 2
9. Other additional equipment a) Gyro interface, type S2N;
b) Log interface, type L1N;
Manufacturer a),b) qwerty-electronik
c) Trackball E50-76A31D-M000;
Manufacturer NSI
d) Trackball B-USBID-XROHS;
Manufacturer Mousetrak
e) C-MAP MAX SD-card (used to display Non-official
charts) 3
1 PS-010 can be used with 4 or 6 ft scanners, but not with 9 ft.
2 VL-PSG001 can be used with all scanners.
3 Not to be used for navigation on Convention vessels.
Job Id: 344.1-006629-24
Certificate No: MEDB00002A5